
 
CIN No.L27209TN1991PLC021330 

        Dt. 26.05.2022 
Department of Corporate Services 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
Phiroze Jee Jee Bhoy Towers 
Dalal Street 
Mumbai 400 001 
 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
Scrip Code : BSE: 522245 
 
Sub: Clause 30 & 33 of the Listing Agreement. 
 
Outcome of Board Meeting held on 26th May 2022. 
 
Pursuant to clause 30 & 33 (3) of the listing agreement, we are pleased to inform you that the Board of 
Directors at its meeting held to-day (26.05.2022), which commenced at 04.30 pm and concluded at 05.30 
p.m, have considered and approved the following: 
 
The Board has approved and taken on record the Audited Financial Results for the quarter/year ended 
31.03.2022 of the Company. The Audited Financial Results is enclosed along Cash Flow Statement, 
Audited Report and Form - A. The XBRL format will be uploaded in the BSE website. 
 
S.No. 

 
Name of KMP Designation Contact No. 

1 S.IYEMPANDI Managing Director 044-43162280 
 
This is for information & records. 
 
 
Thanking you 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
For IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LTD 

 
S.IYEMPANDI 
Managing Director. 
 
Encl:  Audited Financial Results along with Audited Report. 
 

 



IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED
No. 19, Block I, SIDCO Electronics Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032

CIN: L27209TN1991PLG021330
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER 1YEAR ENDED 31/03/2022

Rs.ln Lakhs~
Quarter Ended Year ended Year ended-

SR. 31.3.2022 31.12.2021 3~.03.2021 31.03.2022 31.03.2021
NO. Particulars

(Audited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Audited) (Audited)

1
. a) Net Sales / Income from

112.26 318.52 151.10 834.67 622.62Operations (Net of G S T)
b) Other Operating Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0:00 0.00
Total Income from operations

112.26 318.52 151.10 834.67 622.62(net) -

2 Expenses
a. Cost of Material Consumed 34.31 220.76 126.17 508.40 401.21
b. Purchase of Stock in Trade 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
c. Changes in inventories of
finished goods, work-in-progress 34.92 0.22 (10.28) 30.60 (26.00)
and stock -in-trade
d. Finance Costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00
e. Employee benefits expense 20.75 22.61 21.67 86.76 88.08
f. Depreciation and Amortisation

3.15 4.00 4.00 15.15 15.47
expense
g Other Expenses 38.15 52.79 3(2.75 173.37 147.49
Total Expenses 131.28 300.38 178.31 814.31 626.25

3
Profit 1 (Loss) from Operations (19.02) 18.14 (27.21) 20.36 (3.63)before exceptional items (1 - 2)

4 Other Income 0.31 2.06 2.26 6.50 8.24
Profit 1 (Loss) from ordinary

5 actiyities before exceptional (18.71) 20.20 (24.95) 26.86 4.61
Items (3 ± 4)

6 Exceptional Items - (Expenditure) / 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1(lncome)

7
Profit 1 (Loss) from Ordinary (18.71) 20.20 (24.95) 26.86 4.61
Activities before tax (5 ± 6)

8 Tax Expense 0.00 6.00 0.00 6.77 1.22

9
Net Profit 1 (Loss) from Ordinary (18.71) 14.20 (24.95) 20.09 3.39Activities after tax (7 ± 8)

10
Extraordinary items (Net of Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
expense Rs. Nil)

11
Net Profit 1 (Loss) for the period (18.71) 14.20 (24.95) 20.09 3.39
(9 + 10)

12 Other Comphrensive Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
13 Total Comphrensive Income (18.71) 14.20 (24.95) 20.09 3.39-
14 Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face 304.20 304.20 304.20 . 304.20 304.20

Value Rs. 5/- each)

15 Earninq Per Equity Share
la) Basic (0.30) 0.23 (0.41 , 0.33 0.06
(b) Diluted (0.30) 0.23 (0.41 ) 0.33 0.06



Notes:
1 1. The above financial results (Standalone) of the Company were reviewed the Audit Committee and

approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 26, 2022 respectively.

2 2. The Company operates only in only one business segment. The figures for the quarter ended March
31,2022 and March 31,2021 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial
year and the published unaudited year to date figures up-to the third quarter of the respective financial
years. The previous year figures have been regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current period's
presentation.

'3 In terms of SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/56/2016 dated 27th May 2016, the Company hereby declares
that the statutory auditors have issued audit report for standalone financial results with unmodified
opinion for the year ended March 31,2022 .

4 In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February, 2016,
announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS), the Company has
prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting Ind AS with effect 01 st April, 2017 with transition
date of 01st April, 2016.

For IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED

Place: Chennai
Date 26/05/2022

S.IYEMPANDI
MANAGING DIRECTOR



IYKOT HITECHTOOlROOM LIMITED
Regd. Office: No.19, Block - I, Sidco Electronics Complex, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032

CIN: l27209TN1991PlC021330

CASH FLOW STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2022

A~ Cash Flow from Operating Activities

Net Profit Before Tax and Extraordinary Items

Add:

Depreciation and Amortisation for the year

(Profit)/ Loss on sale of fixed assets

Interest Income

Finance cost

Provision

Operating Profit before Changes in Working Capital

(Increase)/ Decrease in Working Capital

Inventories

Sundry Debtors

Loans and Advances

Other current assets

Current Liabilities

Other financial liabilities

1,515,882

(650,023)
2,086

3,375,085
(1,381,609)

(142,204)
1,094,844
(336,967)

Cash generated from operations

Less: Tax adjustments

Net Cash Flow from Operating Activities

B. Cash Flow from Investing Activities

Purchase of Fixed Assets

Sale of Fixed Assets

Interest received

Dividend received

Net Cash Flow from Investing Activities

'c. Cash Flow from Financing Activities

Borrowings:

Term loan availed/ (repaid)

Movement in Loans and advances

Short-Term Borrowings availed/(repaid)

Finance cost paid

Dividend paid

Dividend distribution tax paid

Non- Current Liabilities
Net Cash Flow from Financing Activities

(A)

650,023

(B)

87,226

(2,086)

Year ended

31-03-2022

2,685,741

3,553,686

2,609,149
6,162,835

467,497
5,695,338

650,023

(C)
(8,250) _

76,890

Year ended

31-03-2021

1,546,164
641,947

(760,435)
4,480

(3,665,510)
(1,096,296)

18,500
(744,011)

1,192,877

500,000
760,435

°(31,873)

(4,480)

462,122

1,894,278

(4,294,440)
(2,400,162)

(2,400,162)

1,260,435

670,335 _
633,982

D. Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the Beginning of the year

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents

As per our report of even date attached

For VIVEKANANDAN ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

6,422,251

12,809,905
19,232,156
6,422,251

(505,746)

13,315,651
12,809,905
(505,746)

For IYK

Managing Director
OiN No.0089!.§lQ











  

 

 

 

   

(Managing Director)     (Audit Committee Chairman) 

 

        


